
21p

48p

33p

Herding Instinct's Carma SE40972/2023: Valpkk: 2

32p

31p 31p

30p

35p

Sametrollets Farbjörn SE48707/2022: Good junkl 19p

Lihkkú Ipmil SE11466/2023: Sufficient junkl 16p Lapinlumon Missukka SE59492/2015: Excellent 2vetkk 33p

39p 17p

29p

19p

Herding Instinct's Carma SE40972/2023: Valpkk: 2

Jarfa's Kumina FI50020/19: Excellent 1ökk 34p

Brickebos Nep SE53364/2017: Excellent 2ökk 31p

Finda Láhkku SE42153/2018: Very Good 3ökk 30p 33p

Herding Instinct's Ögonsten SE14687/2020: Good ökl 19p

32p

Samejäntans Uonnas SE13430/2023: Very Good 4junkk 31p

37p Lihkkú Ipmil SE11466/2023: Very Good junkl 24p

Lihkkú Jorri SE27262/2023: Very Good junk 24p

34p

33p 36p

Lappehjertets Pariisi Isa NO38361/23: Very Good 3junkk Lapinluna's Igloo SE43655/2022: Excellent 3ukk 32p

Brickebos Lilly SE21167/2023: Good junkl 21p 31p

Newcroft's Debbie SE21048/2023: Good junkl 21p

Lappholens Ånly Åne SE12271/2023: Sufficient junkl 18p Lappehjertets Ailo NO48388/22: Excellent ukl

Newcroft's Lazlo SE31244/2022: Very Good ukl 24p

24p

Tricaliz Vilja SE40846/2022: Excellent 2ukk 33p

Finda Hilla SE45033/2022: Very Good 3ukk 32p 44p

Nordic Teal Gaikatuike NO43001/22: Very Good 4ukk

Newcroft's Nadja SE31245/2022: Very Good ukl 24p Jarfa's Kumina FI50020/19: Excellent 2ökk CK

46p Newcroft's Murtagh SE19322/2020: Excellent 3ökk CK 35p

31p

Eisenfest Lätkämimmi SE53895/2018: Excellent 2ökk 33p

32p Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: Very Good ökl 24p

Katajavaaran Ahkio SE17001/17: Good ökl 21p

Newmountain's Myrra SE12901/2020: Very Good 4ökk 31p

Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala SE22404/2022: Excellent 

4ukk

Herding Instinct's Ögonsten SE14687/2020: 

Excellent 4ökk

World's Wildest Handsome Henry SE23325/2022: 

Very Good ukl

Brickebos Nep SE53364/2017: Excellent 1ökk CK bhkl-

4 R-CERT

NO JUCH Lappehjertets Aurora Borealis Pilvi 

NO38207/22: Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-3 R-CERT

Samerajerna's Henya SE32860/2020: Excellent 1ökk 

CK btkl-2 CERT

Lumilumous Cassiopeia SE22533/2023: Very Good 

2junkk

Samenäsets Harry Potter SE60693/2022: Very Good 

3junkk

Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala SE22404/2022: Excellent 

1ukk CK bhkl-1 CERT BIM

NO JUCH Nordic Teal Gaapo NO43002/22: 

Excellent 3ukk

Samerajerna's Quon-Di-Ats SE27067/2022: Very 

Good 4ukk

World's Wildest Handsome Henry SE23325/2022: 

Good junkl

Lappehjertets Ailo NO48388/22: Excellent 2ukk CK 

bhkl-2 R-CERT

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very 

Good 1chkk

DK V-18, SE CH, DK UCH Black Blossom Troll 

Raffi SE34444/14: Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-3 BIR-

veteran!

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Very Good 4chkk

*C.I.B-V NORD VV-21, DK VV-22 SE UCH, DK 

UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent 1vetkk 

BIM-veteran!

Newmountain's Double Trouble Elanor 

SE25051/2023: Valpkk: 1HP BIR-valp

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 1junkk BIR-junior!

Tussilago of Bull's Angel SE39218/2023: Excellent 

2junkk

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 1HP BIS-4

GÖTEBORG SKK Mats Jonsson 230112      Rapp: 

SKK, 46 hundar, 23 hanar + 23 tikar

Samenäsets Harry Potter SE60693/2022: Excellent 

1junkk

Lumilumous Cassiopeia SE22533/2023: Excellent 

2junkk

Lapinlumon Onnenonkija DK17892/2022: Excellent 

3junkk

Newmountain's Double Trouble Elanor 

SE25051/2023: Valpkk: 1HP BIR-valp

Samerajerna's Quon-Di-Ats SE27067/2022: Excellent 

2ukk CK

NO JUCH Nordic Teal Gaapo NO43002/22: 

Excellent 1ukk CK bhkl-3 CERT

SE VCH Newmountain's Himyn Tracy 

SE34920/2021: 

Resultat Jan-Mars år 2023 

Finsk Lapphund

GÖTEBORG SKK Espen Engh 230111        Rapp: 

SKK, 39 hundar, 16 hanar + 23 tikar

Lapinlumon Onnenonkija DK17892/2022: Very Good 

1junkk

Samerajerna's Miami SE63464/2021: Excellent 1chkk 

CK btkl-1 BIR

SE UCH Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Excellent 

2chkk

SE UCH Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: Very 

Good 3chkk

Newmountain's Midsommar Mynta SE40290/2018: 

Very Good 3ökk



46p 42p

32p Tricaliz W Syrah SE25260/2023: Excellent 2junkk 29p

28p

38p Eisenfest Lätkämimmi SE53895/2018: Excellent 2ökk 29p

46p

Brickebos Lilly SE21167/2023: Excellent 2junkk 33p

32p

Lappehjertets Pariisi Isa NO38361/23: Very Good 4junkk Newcroft's Kramer SE59318/2022: Excellent 3junkk CK 52p

Lappholens Ånly Åne SE12271/2023: Very Good junkl 24p Newcroft's Murtagh SE19322/2020: Excellent chkl 44p

45p Newcroft's Debbie SE21048/2023: Very Good junkl 44p

47p

Nordic Teal Gaikatuike NO43001/22: Excellent 2ukk

Tricaliz Tezla 17988/2022: Very Good 4ukk 31p

37p

Newcroft's Hedvig SE37370/2021: Excellent 2ökk 33p Newcroft's Lazlo SE31244/2022: Very Good 2ukk 29p

Aegirsson Rainbow Faith SE34544/2021: Excellent 3ökk 32p 28p

Newmountain's Myrra SE12901/2020: Excellent 4ökk 31p

24p Newcroft's Lussan SE11952/2021: Very Good ökl 21p

Newcroft's Monica SE27904/2019: Very Good ökl 21p

24p

48p

44p

32p

31p

27p

24p

38p

Newcroft's Catelyn SE37953/2014: Very Good 2vetkk 33p

16p

Kennel Lumilumous J.Andersson-Mård, Gävle: 2 12p

HEJV-21, FIV-21, EJW-21, FIJ-21, NORD V-23, NO 

UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH Aegirsson Rainbow Aaron 

LOF5CFILA4483/0: Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-1 CACIB 

BIR

Samerajerna's Henya SE32860/2020: Excellent 1ökk 

CK

SE VCH Newmountain's Himyn Tracy 

SE34920/2021: Very Good ökl

SE JV-18, SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Newcroft´s 

Margaret SE42292/2017: Excellent chkl

SE UCH Majålkes Salo SE55294/2017: Excellent 

2chkk CK bhkl-2 R-CACIB

FREDRICIA DKK Lisa Mohlin 230210       Rapp: 

SKK, 21 hundar, 9 hanar + 12 tikar

Tussilago of Bull's Angel SE39218/2023: Excellent 

3junkk

Newmountain's Double Trouble Elanor 

SE25051/2023: Excellent 1junkk CK btkl-2 J-CERT J-

CACIB R-CERT

VIVESTAD NKK Leif Hermann Willberg + 

Ambjörn Lindqvist 230224                                  Rapp: 

SKK, 115 hundar, 55 hanar + 60 tikar

STRØBY DKK Kurt Nilsson 230302            Rapp: 

SKK, 26 hundar, 11 hanar + 15 tikar

SE UCH Newcroft's Nick SE13147/2020: Very Good 

3chkk

DK V-18, SE CH, DK UCH Black Blossom Troll 

Raffi SE34444/14: Excellent 1vetkk CK V-CACIB BIM-

Veteran!

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 1HP

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Excellent 4chkk

SE JV-18, SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Newcroft´s 

Margaret SE42292/2017: Excellent chkl

NO JUCH Lappehjertets Aurora Borealis Pilvi 

NO38207/22: Excellent 3ukk

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: 

Excellent 3chkk

SE UCH Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: 

Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-4

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Very Good chkl

SE UCH Brickebos Julia SE30750/2016: Excellent 

3chkk

Tricaliz W Syrah SE25260/2023: Excellent 1junkk CK 

btkl-2 CERT J-CACIB BIR-junior!

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 3junkk

Finda Hilla SE45033/2022: Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-3 R-

CERT R-CACIB

Newmountain's Midsommar Mynta SE40290/2018: 

Very Good ökl

*C.I.B-V NORD VV-21, DK VV-22 SE UCH, DK 

UCH Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/2013: Excellent 1vetkk 

CK V-CACIB BIR-Veteran!

Samerajerna's Miami SE63464/2021: Excellent 1chkk 

CK btkl-1 BIM


